
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/12/13 1st Payment 1,426,408

2nd Payment 1,483,464
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,542,803

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,604,515

5th Payment 1,668,696

1 04/03/13 Wed $26,346,048 $12,588,416 $40,000,000 $25,094,102.89 1.594 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 1,735,443

2 04/06/13 Sat $31,112,426 $26,558,634 $50,000,000 $32,425,421.53 1.542 8.5% 15.1% 7th Payment 1,804,861

3 04/10/13 Wed $36,179,774 $43,281,762 $60,000,000 $38,900,000.00 1.542 9.8% 23.4% 8th Payment 1,877,056

4 04/13/13 Sat $38,890,533 $61,615,400 $70,000,000 $45,100,000.00 1.551 10.5% 31.5% 9th Payment 1,952,138

5 04/17/13 Wed $37,988,763 $79,277,170 $80,000,000 $51,600,000.00 1.551 10.3% 38.5% 10th Payment 2,030,223

6 04/20/13 Sat $41,612,870 $98,623,863 $0.00 1.551 11.2% 45.4% 11th Payment 2,111,432

7 04/24/13 Wed $43,687,077 $118,934,899 $0.00 1.551 11.7% 51.8% 12th Payment 2,195,889

8 04/27/13 Sat $48,270,929 $141,377,063 $0.00 1.551 12.9% 58.0% 13th Payment 2,283,725

9 05/01/13 Wed $47,182,043 $163,312,981 $0.00 1.551 12.6% 63.3% 14th Payment 2,375,074

10 05/04/13 Sat $52,962,863 $187,936,523 $0.00 1.551 14.0% 68.4% 15th Payment 2,470,077

11 05/08/13 Wed $54,731,170 $213,382,188 $0.00 1.551 14.5% 73.0% 16th Payment 2,568,880

12 05/11/13 Sat $68,544,538 $245,249,977 $0.00 1.551 17.8% 77.8% 17th Payment 2,671,635

13 05/15/13 Wed $76,623,638 $280,873,908 $0.00 1.551 19.6% 82.2% 18th Payment 2,778,501

14 05/18/13 Sat $102,816,806 $328,675,590 $0.00 1.551 25.4% 86.7% 19th Payment 2,889,641

15 05/22/13 Wed $153,247,277 $399,923,453 $0.00 1.551 35.4% 91.4% 20th Payment 3,005,226

16 05/25/13 Sat $205,633,613 $495,526,818 $0.00 1.551 44.4% 95.2% 21st Payment 3,125,435

17 05/29/13 Wed $306,494,553 $638,022,543 $0.00 1.551 58.3% 98.0% 22nd Payment 3,250,453

18 06/01/13 Sat $329,013,780 $790,987,927 $0.00 1.551 60.9% 99.2% 23rd Payment 3,380,471

19 06/05/13 Wed $429,092,374 $990,481,941 $0.00 1.551 70.6% 99.8% 24th Payment 3,515,690

20 06/08/13 Sat $427,717,915 $1,189,336,941 $0.00 1.551 70.5% 99.9% 25th Payment 3,656,317

21 06/12/13 Wed $557,820,087 $1,448,679,160 $0.00 1.551 79.6% 100.0% 26th Payment 3,802,570

27th Payment 3,954,673

28th Payment 4,112,860

29th Payment 4,277,374

30th Payment 4,448,469

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/12/2013


